PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7177658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAOYI LIN	10/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEDEE R. DART
Street Address:	1225 WEST 2600 SOUTH
City:	MAPLETON
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84664

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10881198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)478-0076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8014780071

Email: docket@mocclaw.com

Correspondent Name: MORRISS O'BRYANT COMPAGNI CANNON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4505 S. WASATCH BLVD, SUITE 270

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6777.DART.PT (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK W. COMPAGNI
SIGNATURE:	/Frank W. Compagni/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Quitclaim Assignment 2 (LIN to DD) fully executed 6777PT#page1.tif source=Quitclaim Assignment 2 (LIN to DD) fully executed 6777PT#page2.tif

PATENT 507130818 REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0904

QUITCLAIM and ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIN Chaoyi (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a resident of China, having an address of 12/F, Zhongxin Tower, 1093 Shennan Middle Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, China, is desirous of transferring all right, title and interest Assignor owns in the invention described in the following United States Patent, hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS."

																											w.				
																													~~		

WHEREAS, **Dedee R. Dart** ("Assignee"), an individual residing in the State of Utah, having a principal address of 1225 West 2600 South, Mapleton, Utah 84664, is desirous of acquiring a quitclaim and assignment of all right, title and interest in, to and under the PATENT RIGHTS and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has quitclaimed, sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest it owns in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, and reexaminations thereof, for the United States, and any international or foreign patents or patent applications that claim priority to or are otherwise related to the PATENT RIGHTS including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, including all reissues, and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment,

Page 1 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 6777 DART PT

PATENT REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0905 and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the PATENT RIGHTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office to issue and/or record ownership of the PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor: LIN Chaoyi

Signature:

4-60 VIII.

Date:

Assignee: Dedec R. Dart

Signature:

Oate:

11/15/2021

Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket No. 6777 DART PT

PATENT REEL: 059018 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 02/15/2022